
2021-2023 DAS LABOR RELATIONS BARGAINING ASSIGNMENTS 
Effective APRIL 15, 2021 

u:\admin\contact lists\lru-21-23 -brgnassign-04152021.docx 

NETTIE PYE, 971-283-6813 
Labor Relations Manager Leadworker 
Nettie.Pye@oregon.gov  
AEE (w/JN) 
OPSA 
SEIU 
     Central Table (w/EW) 
STEA 
 
DAVE GUZMAN, 971-900-7142 
Labor Relations Manager 
David.Guzman@oregon.gov 
AFSCME   
    Dept. of Corrections (DOC) 
       Security  
       Security Plus 
AOCE  
IAFF/PANG 
IAFF/KFFA 
OSPOA  
 
DEBBIE PILLSBURY-HARVEY, 503-507-0489 
Labor Relations Manager 
Debbie.Pillsbury-Harvey@oregon.gov  
AFSCME  
     Building Codes Division (BCD) 

Environmental Quality (DEQ) 
Real Estate Agency (REA) 
Stabilization and Crisis Unit (SACU)  

CIA 
ONA (w/KK) 
SEIU 

Special Agencies Coalition 
 
ERIN HANEY,  503-569-8845 
Labor Relations Manager 
Erin.D.Haney@oregon.gov  
AFSCME  
    Dept. of Corrections (DOC) 
         Adult Parole Officers  
    Department of State Lands (DSL)  
    Land Conservation & Dev (DLCD)  
    Oregon Liquor Control Commission (OLCC)     
    Oregon State Fire Marsh (OSFM)  
 
 
Anna Sikel, 971-666-9554 
Office Manager 
Anna.Sikel@oregon.gov 
 

ERIN WEST, 503-373-0332 
Labor Relations Manager                       
Erin.West@Oregon.gov  
AFSCME 
     Construction Contractors Board (CCB)  
     Long Term Care Ombudsman (LTCO)  
     Dept. of Justice (DOJ-OAJA)     
     Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) 
SEIU 

 Central Table (w/NP) 
     Human Services Coalition 
 
JOHN NEES, 971-345-1338 
Labor Relations Manager 
John.Nees@oregon.gov  
AEE (w/NP) 
AFSCME   
     Central Table (w/KK) 
     Oregon Emergency Management (OEM) 
     Oregon Military Department (OMD)  
     Oregon State Police Support Unit (OSPSU)   
SEIU 
     ODOT Coalition 
 
KRISTINA KOOS, 503-779-3344 
Labor Relations Manager                       
Kristina.Koos@Oregon.gov  
AFSCME 
     Central Table (w/JN) 
     Dept. of Corrections (DOC) 
         Dentists 
     Nurses at OR State Hospital (OSH)  

Oregon Youth Authority (OYA-JPPO) 
     Physicians (OSH)  
ONA (w/DPH) 
SEIU 
     Institutions Coalition 
 
NADJA GULLEY, 971-719-0661 
Labor Relations Manager                    
Nadja.Gulley@Oregon.gov 
AFSCME 
     Child Care Providers 
SEIU 
     Adult Foster & Relative Care (AFRC) 
     Child Care Providers 
     Home Care Commission (HCC) 
 
 

 

mailto:Nettie.Pye@oregon.gov
mailto:David.Guzman@oregon.gov
mailto:Debbie.Pillsbury-Harvey@oregon.gov
mailto:Erin.D.Haney@oregon.gov
mailto:Anna.Sikel@oregon.gov
mailto:Erin.West@Oregon.gov
mailto:John.Nees@oregon.gov
mailto:Kristina.Koos@Oregon.gov
mailto:Mark.Hunt@state.or.us

